4-195TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
7
6
5
4
3
1
2

The rise and fall time edges are matched to allow driving
short-duration inputs with greater accuracy.
ORDERING INFORMATION
 Part No. Package Temp. Range
TC1412COA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC1412CPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC1412EOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC1412EPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC1412NCOA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC1412NCPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC1412NEOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC1412NEPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC1412/N-7  10/11/96
4-196 TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Supply Voltage ......................................................... +20V
Input Voltage, IN A or IN B . (VDD + 0.3V) to (GND – 5.0V)